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August 30, 2007 
 
 
 
Ms. Beth W. Salak, Director 
Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL  32399-0850 
 
Dear Ms. Salak: 
 
Attached is a new tariff page filed to become part of the Verizon Florida LLC General Services 
Tariff.    
 

Section A13. MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS 
9th Revised Page 11.0.3 

 
The purpose of this filing is to remove the Verizon Bundle Discount from the local tariff. 
  
If you require additional information, please call Carlton Ball at (813) 483-2529. 
 
Sincerely, 
David M. Christian 
Vice President 
Regulatory Affairs Florida 
 
DMC:ret 
Attachments 

 
 

 



VERIZON FLORIDA LLC GENERAL SERVICES TARIFF 9th Revised Page 11.0.3 
 Canceling 8th Revised Page 11.0.3 
 
 A13.  MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS 
 
A13.14 Verizon Calling Services (Continued) 
 
 .3 Rates (Continued) 
 
  c. Bundled Local Service (Continued) 
     Monthly Rate 
 
   (3) Verizon Regional Package Extrasm2 5  $ 42.99   
 
    Local Service (including Extended Calling Service)3 

    Local Directory Assistance Unlimited4 

    Up to 10 Vertical Options (see following list) 
    IntraLATA Long Distance (only 1+ direct-dialed)6 
    Call Intercept 
    A choice of voicemail options 
 
   (4) Verizon Regional Packagesm25 $ 37.99   
 
    Local Service (including Extended Calling Service)3 
    Unlimited IntraLATA Long Distance (only 1+ direct-dialed)6 

    Up to 4 Vertical Options (Caller ID, Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting,  
    Three Way Calling, and Speed Dialing 8 or Speed Dialing 30) 
    A choice of voicemail options 
 
    The following vertical options are available for the residential customer to choose from:8 
 
    - Anonymous Call Block 
    - Busy Redial 
    - * 69    
    - Call Forwarding 
    - Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting 
    - Caller ID 
    - Distinctive Ring     
    - Select Call Forwarding 
    - Speed Dialing – 8 and Speed Dialing – 30 
    - Three-Way Calling 
 

    
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 1 These vertical options are described in A13.14 of this tariff.  
 2 Nonrecurring charges, specified in Section A4, are not applicable when Verizon Local Packagesm, Verizon Local Package Extrasm,  
 Verizon Regional Package Extrasm or Verizon Regional Packagesm are established or discontinued. 
 3 Residential service and Extended Calling Service (ECS) are provided in A3 of this tariff. 
 4 Local Directory Assistance is provided in A3.10 of this tariff. 
 5 Verizon Regional Package Extrasm and Verizon Regional Packagesm are not available with any other IntraLATA long distance 

calling plan. 
 6 Only applies when presubscribed to Verizon Florida for IntraLATA Long Distance. 
 7  Voicemail is a non-regulated service. 
8 These vertical options are described in A13.14 of this tariff. 
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
ALAN F. CIAMPORCERO, PRESIDENT EFFECTIVE:  September 1, 2007 
TAMPA, FLORIDA ISSUED:  August 30, 2007 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  (D) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  (D) 

 
 



VERIZON FLORIDA LLC GENERAL SERVICES TARIFF 8th 9th Revised Page 11.0.3 
 Canceling 7th 8th Revised Page 11.0.3 
 
 A13.  MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE ARRANGEMENTS 
 
A13.14 Verizon Calling Services (Continued) 
 
 .3 Rates (Continued) 
 
  c. Bundled Local Service (Continued) 
     Monthly Rate 
 
   (3) Verizon Regional Package Extrasm2 5  $ 42.99   
 
    Local Service (including Extended Calling Service)3 

    Local Directory Assistance Unlimited4 

    Up to 10 Vertical Options (see following list) 
    IntraLATA Long Distance (only 1+ direct-dialed)6 
    Call Intercept 
    A choice of voicemail options 
 
   (4) Verizon Regional Packagesm25 $ 37.99   
 
    Local Service (including Extended Calling Service)3 
    Unlimited IntraLATA Long Distance (only 1+ direct-dialed)6 

    Up to 4 Vertical Options (Caller ID, Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting,  
    Three Way Calling, and Speed Dialing 8 or Speed Dialing 30) 
    A choice of voicemail options 
 
    The following vertical options are available for the residential customer to choose from:8 
 
    - Anonymous Call Block 
    - Busy Redial 
    - * 69    
    - Call Forwarding 
    - Call Waiting/Cancel Call Waiting 
    - Caller ID 
    - Distinctive Ring     
    - Select Call Forwarding 
    - Speed Dialing – 8 and Speed Dialing – 30 
    - Three-Way Calling 
 
   (5)   Verizon Bundle Discount 
 
    Customers subscribing to Verizon Regional Packagesm or Verizon Regional Package Extrasm are eligible to 

receive a $5.00 package discount when the customer also subscribes to one of the following Verizon affiliate 
Products: 

    - Verizon Online Internet Access services billed on the Verizon-Florida bill, except for Verizon Online 768  
 Kpbs maximum speed service 

    - One Bill with Verizon Wireless® 
    - Verizon purchased DirectTV®  

 
 1 These vertical options are described in A13.14 of this tariff.  
 2 Nonrecurring charges, specified in Section A4, are not applicable when Verizon Local Packagesm, Verizon Local Package Extrasm,  
 Verizon Regional Package Extrasm or Verizon Regional Packagesm are established or discontinued. 
 3 Residential service and Extended Calling Service (ECS) are provided in A3 of this tariff. 
 4 Local Directory Assistance is provided in A3.10 of this tariff. 
 5 Verizon Regional Package Extrasm and Verizon Regional Packagesm are not available with any other IntraLATA long distance 

calling plan. 
 6 Only applies when presubscribed to Verizon Florida for IntraLATA Long Distance. 
 7  Voicemail is a non-regulated service. 
8 These vertical options are described in A13.14 of this tariff. 
_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
ALAN F. CIAMPORCERO, PRESIDENT EFFECTIVE:  April 1, 2007 
TAMPA, FLORIDA ISSUED:  March 30, 2007 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  (D) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(D) 
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